# First Amendment to FIREFIGHTER PERSONAL PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT

#### **RFP 1915**

## **Master Price Agreement**

## **Name Change**

This Amendment to the Master Price Agreement is entered into this  $\frac{21}{2}$  day of January, 2021 by LEAGUE OF OREGON CITIES LOC ("Purchaser") and TEN-8 FIRE & SAFETY, LLC. ("Vendor") based upon the sales and/or service of FIREFIGHTER PERSONAL PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT.

#### **RECITALS**

WHEREAS, Purchaser and Vendor entered into a Master Price Agreement on or about March 26, 2020 and by this reference incorporated herein; and

WHEREAS, Vendor changed its legal name from TEN-8 FIRE EQUIPMENT, INC. to TEN-8 FIRE & SAFETY, LLC. on or about January 1, 2021 and desires to update the agreement to reflect this change;

WHEREAS, Vendor has provided notice, on or about January 14, 2021, to update their company name to TEN-8 FIRE & SAFETY, LLC. in the Master Price Agreement; and

WHEREAS, Purchaser and Vendor desire that the Master Price Agreement shall be amended in part to reflect the name change.

LEAGUE OF OREGON CITIES

### AMENDMENT TO MASTER PRICE AGREEMENT

- 1. **Name Change.** Any references to TEN-8 FIRE EQUIPMENT, INC. in the Master Price Agreement shall be updated to TEN-8 FIRE & SAFETY, LLC.
- 2. <u>Full Force and Effect</u>. In each and every other respect, the terms of the Master Price Agreement, as amended, entered into between the parties on or about March 26, 2020 shall remain in full force and effect during the term of the agreement and the parties hereto hereby ratify said Master Price Agreement in its entirety, as if fully set out herein, along with the modifications identified herein.

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the parties have hereto signed this Amendment on the day and year first above written.

ELACOL OF CALCOTT OTTLO									
	DocuSigned by:								
	MOC	Date	January	21,	2021		1:33	PM	PST
BY:	MTR8C549519943E	Date							_
ITS:	Executive Director								
TEN-8 FIRE & SAFETY, LLC.									
	DocuSigned by:								
	Cindy Morgan	Date	January	21,	2021	I	1:06	PM	PST
BY:	Cindŷ Môrgan								_
ITS:	VP of Rescue and Equipment Sale	es							